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Poster No  

54 Name:Moira Willows 
Organisation: Bankhouse Surgery 
Email: moira.willows@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Pharmacist-led intervention for lipid-lowering optimisation of secondary prevention patients in 
primary care 
 

55 
 

Name: Ross Henderson 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: ross.henderson1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Self-administration of medications on a postnatal ward – a pilot 
 

56 
 

Name: Christine Fyfe 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: christine.fyfe1@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
A review of the use of Promethazine within inpatient Within inpatient Tier 4 Children and Young 
Persons' (CYPS) wards at Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
 

57 
 

Name: Steven Allen, Martina Khundakar 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: steven.allen@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Amantadine - Co-production of a new medication information leaflet for patients and carers 
 

58 
 

Name: Steven Allen, Martina Khundakar 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: steven.allen@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
An audit evaluating the quality of Botulinum Toxin prescribing and administration within 
Neurorehabilitation Outpatients, Walkergate Park Hospital 
 

 

59 
 

Name: Peter Pinkney-Clarke 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: peter.pinkney-clarke@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
An audit of the Shared Decision Making process of initiating regular psychotropic medication on an 
adult acute mental health ward 
 

 



 

Poster No  

60 Name:Sarah Browbank 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation trust 
Email: s.browbank@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improving prescribing using bite size teaching on an acute medical unit 
 

61 
 

Name: Libby Moffatt 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation trust 
Email: liberty.moffatt@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Are we using Procalcitonin effectively in managing respiratory infection? 
 

62 
 

Name: Polly Cranmer 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: polly.cranmer@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Identifying barriers to a safe and effective medicines administration round using observation of 
work and the systems engineering initiative for patient safety (SEIPS) 
 

63 
 

Name: Taylor Sutton 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: taylor.sutton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
The Role Of The Prescribing Technical Services Pharmacist 
 

64 
 

Name: Alan Baird-Smith 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Trust 
Email: alan.baird-smith@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Using data to improve adherence to the 30minute administration target for Parkinson's 
medication 
 

 

65 
 

Name: Tracy Marshall 
Organisation: Health Innovation NENC 
Email: tracy.marshall@healthinnovationnenc.org.uk 
 

Project Title 
Healthy Heart Check Sessions to Black-African, South Asian and the Indigenous Underserved White 
Women Population Groups in Middlesbrough 
 

 



 

Poster No  

66 Name:Victoria Strassheim 
Organisation: Health Innovation NENC 
Email: victoria.strassheim@healthinnovationnenc.org.uk 
 

Project Title 
Evaluation of the First Contact Practitioner (FCP) Opioid Awareness Video 
 

67 
 

Name: Kayleigh Davison 
Organisation: Horden Group Practice 
Email: Kayleigh.davison@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improving the management of patients suspected to have a UTI in care homes: A multisector 
educational intervention 
 

68 
 

Name: Kayleigh Davison 
Organisation: Horden Group Practice - Easington Central PCN 
Email: kayleigh.davison@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Sustainability in General Practice: Improving Health Outcomes through more sustainable 
prescribing a system wide PCN level Intervention 
 

69 
 

Name: Sameer Khan 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: s.a.khan@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
SULFASALAZINE OR SULFADIAZINE? USING OPEN DATA TO IMPROVE MEDICINES SAFETY; A 
FEASIBILITY STUDY 
 

70 
 

Name: Hannah Porter 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: hannahporter11@hotmail.co.uk 
 

Project Title 
The benefits of pre- and rehabilitation physical activity for patients undergoing breast cancer 
surgery. Can modern technology play a role in implementing and tracking exercise? 
 

 

71 
 

Name: Yara Zain 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: Yara_zain@hotmail.com 
 

Project Title 
The use of machine learning models to predict unplanned hospital readmissions in multi-morbid 
patients: A Systematic Review 
 

 



 

Poster No  

72 Name:Chike Emmanuel Chukwudolue 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: emma.chukwudolue@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Designing the Ideal Anatomy Lesson: Exploring University Students' Perspectives on Optimal 
Teaching Methods 
 

73 
 

Name: Sarah Wilson 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: sarah.wilson@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
The CLEARS framework: a scoping review of groups at risk of digital exclusion with consideration 
for intersectionality 
 

74 
 

Name: Sarah Wilson 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: sarah.wilson@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Users’ perspectives on using wearable technology for the early detection of dementia causing 
diseases 
 

75 
 

Name: Sarah Wilson 
Organisation: Newcastle University 
Email: sarah.wilson@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
The impact of outdoor air pollution on brain health: a systematic review 
 

76 
 

Name: Helen Young 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: helen.young4@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A cross-sectional survey of perspective, knowledge and experience of perimenopause and 
menopause in a Pharmacy department at a large teaching hospital in the Northeast of England 
 

 

77 
 

Name: Michael Bunnell 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: michael.bunnell@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Reducing ciclosporin therapeutic drug monitoring without negative clinical consequences in 
paediatric bone marrow transplant 
 

 



 

Poster No  

78 Name:Raya Vinogradov 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: raya.vinogradov@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Adherence to prophylactic aspirin in pregnancy: a co-produced systematic review and meta-
synthesis of qualitative evidence. 
 

79 
 

Name: Judith Pearson 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Judith.pearson11@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A multidisciplinary team approach to tackle anti-cholinergic burden. 
 

80 
 

Name: Tanya Miah 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: tanya.miah@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Managing and prescribing HRT within Primary Care: Evaluating the role of Pharmacy Professionals 
within the NuTH PCN Pharmacy Team 
 

81 
 

Name: Emma Groves 
Organisation: NHS North East and Yorkshire Genomic Medicine Service 
Email: emma.groves3@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Aminoglycosides: increased risk of deafness in patients with mitochondrial mutations 
 

82 
 

Name: Michelle Fullard 
Organisation: North East and North Cumbria ICB 
Email: michelle.fullard1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Optimisation of lipid lowering therapies in the secondary prevention of cardiovascular disease 
 

 

83 
 

Name: Zinath Alkobir 
Organisation: North East and North Cumbria Integrated Care Board 
Email: zinath.alkobir@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Anticholinergic Burden Re-audit in County Durham 23/24 
 

 



 

Poster No  

84 Name:Rebecca Paylor 
Organisation: North of England Commissioning Support 
Email: rebecca.paylor2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Tackling the Climate Emergency Through Medicines Optimisation Projects in County Durham 
 

85 
 

Name: Chris McCauley 
Organisation: Outer West Newcastle Primary Care Network 
Email: christopher.mccauley@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Pharmacist-led Clinics to Reduce Cardiovascular Disease Risk in Outer West Newcastle Primary 
Care Network 
 

86 
 

Name: Helen Nettleton 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre, Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals Foundation 
Trust 
Email: h.nettleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
THE CHALLENGES OF COMBINING PRIMARY AND SECONDARY CARE DRUG UTILISATION DATA 
 

87 
 

Name: Helen Nettleton 
Organisation: Regional Drug and Therapeutics Centre, Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals Foundation 
Trust 
Email: h.nettleton@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
CHANGES IN VOLUME OF PRESCRIBING AND HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS, IN GP PRACTICES WITH HIGH 
UPTAKE OF ELECTRONIC REPEAT DISPENSING 
 

88 
 

Name: Leah Burton 
Organisation: Royal Pharmaceutical Society 
Email: leah.burton@rpharms.com 
 

Project Title 
What Research Support Services do Pharmacists seek? 
 

 

89 
 

Name: Lauren Ross 
Organisation: Royal Pharmaceutical Society 
Email: lauren.ross@rpharms.com 
 

Project Title 
Application & mobilisation of science by UK pharmacy professionals during the COVID-19 
pandemic – a collective case study 
 

 



 

Poster No  

90 Name:Dylan Davidson 
Organisation: School of Pharmacy, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Newcastle University 
Email: dylandavidson0702@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Anatomically Correct! A qualitative evaluation of an integrated cadaveric-clinical skills workshop 
series designed for future pharmacist prescribers 
 

91 
 

Name: Nehal Hassan 
Organisation: School of Pharmacy, Newcastle University 
Email: nehal.hassan@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
The association between exposure to air pollution and hospitalisation among multimorbid 
patients: A systematic Review 
 

92 
 

Name: Nehal Hassan 
Organisation: School of Pharmacy, Newcastle University 
Email: nehal.hassan@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
The risk of harms with cancer screening programmes in multimorbid patients: A Systematic Review 
 

93 
 

Name: Nehal Hassan 
Organisation: School of Pharmacy, Newcastle University 
Email: nehal.hassan@newcastle.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
Use of Medication to Modify the Impact of Poor Air Quality on Human Health: A Systematic Review 
 

94 
 

Name: Wai Ming Wong 
Organisation: SGPA 
Email: tonywaiming.wong@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Prevention of Glucocorticoid induced Osteoporosis in Polymyalgia Rheumatica Menopausal 
Patients 
 

 

95 
 

Name: Jennifer Milburn, Emily Azam 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: jennifer.milburn@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A pilot to determine the impact of completion of remote clinical assessments by a pharmacist 
across a large medical division within an acute hospital 
 

 



 

Poster No  

96 Name:Jessica Jones 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: jessi.jones@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A Study to Determine the Infant Feeding Choices of Parents on the Neonatal Unit and How Their 
Feeding Journey May be Improved via the Use of Domperidone at an Acute Hospital Trust 
 

97 
 

Name: Megan Cain 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: megan.cain@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Outcomes of the first 12 months of an outpatient penicillin allergy de-labelling service 
 

98 
 

Name: Adele Gill 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: adele.gill@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Technician-led clinical verification of prescriptions for homecare patients in an acute hospital 
setting 
 

99 
 

Name: Hannah Smith 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: hannah.smith170@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Does the implementation of the Virtual Ward Prescribing Pharmacist and Pharmacy Technician 
improve patient safety, compliance and reduce prescribing errors? 
 

100 
 

Name: Amy Whitehead 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: amy.whitehead13@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Service evaluation of the implementation of a ward based pharmacy assistant (WATO) on a 
Respiratory Ward at an Acute Hospital trust. 
 

 

101 
 

Name: Claire Skaiffe 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: c.skaife@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improving the quality and availability of medication-related information at hospital discharge. 
 

 

Poster No  

102 Name:Nwasom Bianze 
Organisation: South Tyneside Health Collaboration 
Email: nwasom.bianze@nhs.net 
 



Project Title 
CHOL001 cholesterol indicator 
 

103 
 

Name: Charity Murefu 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: charity.murefu@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Promoting recommended contraceptive measures during use of teratogenic or potentially 
teratogenic medicines in females of childbearing age 
 

104 
 

Name: Erin Stutt 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: erin.stutt@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Improving management of Urinary Tract Infections within the Care Home setting 
 

105 
 

Name: Ashleigh Diamond 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: ashleigh.diamond@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A Quality Improvement Initiative to improve the safety surrounding Venous Thromboembolism 
(VTE) risk in the prescribing of Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT). 
 

106 
 

Name: Charity Murefu 
Organisation: Sunderland GP Alliance 
Email: charity.murefu@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Shared care monitoring assurance service 
 

 

107 
 

Name: Maria Nasim 
Organisation: UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) 
Email: maria.nasim@UKHSA.gov.uk 
 

Project Title 
Applying knowledge mobilisation framework to disseminate updated antimicrobial stewardship 
tools across England? 
 

108 Name:Stephen Morris 
Organisation: University of Leeds 
Email: hc17s2jm@leeds.ac.uk 
 

Project Title 
The resilience of parents and carers who administer prescribed medicines to children at home: a 
qualitative systematic review 

  

 


